

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<i>϶#</i> )
<u></u>	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700257176987

03/03/14--01036--024 \*\*70.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Stuck (	On You, Inc.	
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate o Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:		on Stark e (Printed or typed)	·····
	5808 N	IW 19th Cour	t
<del></del>		Address	
	Margat	te, FL 33063	
<del></del>	•	, State & Zip	
		-444-9088	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•	Telephone number	
<del></del>		15@gmail.com ed for future annual report	notification)
		wiene enmeen report	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

**ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAM The name of the corporat		Inc.	
	NCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address Court	Mailing ad	dress, if different is:
Margate, FL 3	33063	-2	
ARTICLE III PURI The purpose for which th	POSE ne corporation is organized is:	ation and application	n of graphic designs
	stock is: TOU  IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	<u>ORS</u>	TA MAR SECRE TALLAH
Name and Title	Ron Stark - CEO 5808 NW 19th Court	Name and Title:	→ <del>2</del>
Address	Margate, FL 33063	Address:	AM 8: 09 EFFLORIDA
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address			<u></u>
Name and Title:			
Address	<del></del>	Address:	
			,

Name and	Title:Na	ame and Title:	_
Address	Ac	ddress:	
	REGISTERED AGENT rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the Ron Stark	e registered agent is:	
Address:	5808 NW 19th Court		
	Margate, FL 33063		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and add	<u>lress</u> of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Ron Stark		
Address:	5808 NW 19th Court		
	Margate, FL 33063		
	ed as registered agent to accept service of process for n familiar with and accept the appointment as register		ed i
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date	
	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are true epartment of State constitutes a third degree felony as		in .
K	n stad =	2/26/2014	
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date	
		14 MAR -3 AM 8: 09 SECRUTARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORID	